
Phone: (386)232-8060  
Angela@TownOfMarineland.org 

176 Marina Dr 
Marineland, FL 32080 

THERE WILL BE A CRA MEETING OF THE MARINELAND TOWN COMMISSION ON Thursday 
APRIL 21, 2022 AT 5:30 PM AT THE WHITNEY LABORATORY CENTER FOR MARINE STUDIES 
BUILDING IN ROOM 232 (Marylou Whitney and John Hendrickson Biotechnology Lab).

AGENDA 

1. Call to order; Pledge of Allegiance
2. Community Outreach: This ten-minute time period has been allocated for public 

comment. Each speaker will be allowed up to three (3) minutes to address the Commission. 
Speakers should approach the podium, identify themselves and direct comments to the 
Chair.

3. Consent Agenda
a. Approval of Minutes

i. January 20, 2022
b. Invoices

i. CRA To TOM Reimbursement
4. General Business

i. CRA Financials
1.  Approval of 2022 CRA Budget
2. Staff Report

ii. Consideration of Approval of Proposal for Marina Fence
iii. Consideration of Approval of Proposal for Marina Entrance Paving
iv. CRA Planning Discussion 

5. Next Meeting July 21, 2022 Adjournment 

Section 286.0105, Florida Statutes states that if a person decides to appeal any decision made by 
a board agency, or commission with respect to any matter considered at a meeting or hearing, 
he or she will need a record of the proceedings, and that, for such purpose, he may need to 
ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, which record includes the testimony 
and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based. 

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons needing assistance to participate 
in this meeting should contact the (386) 232 - 8060 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting. 
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Town of Marineland 

Community Redevelopment Area Budget 

For FYE 2022 

Budgeted Revenues: 

Beginning of Year, Cash Carry Forward 

2022 Revenues, from Flagler County 

2022 Transfers In, Match from Town of Marineland 

TOTAL BUDGETED REVENUES AVAILABLE: 

Budgeted Expenditures: 

Annual Dues to FL DEA, maintain the CRA 

Attorney Fees 

Planner Fees 

Accountant Fees 

Total Administrative Expenses 

Exploration of Infrastructure Upgrades for Stormwater 

Lateral Connection for Marina 

Sidewalks: Turtle Friendly/Bike Path Night Lighting, Safer & Pedestrian Friendly 

Marina Entrance Paving 

Blight Program: Conex removed, fence installed, Town Signage Improvements 

Pedestrian crossing for Attraction and River to Sea 

Signage for islands showcasing ecotourism opportunities 

Total Capital Projects: 

TOTAL BUDGETED EXPENDITURES: 

REMAINING CASH 

$ 

Note: can carryover up to 5 years with a plan and with the funds noted as "obligated" 

$ 64,312 

42,937 

42,937 

$150,186 

175 

7,500 

12,000 

3,000 

$ 22,675 

5,000 

11,000 

38,312 

6,000 

10,000 

5,000 

75,312.00 

$ 97,987 

$ 52,199 
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